
Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Gross 2 Person Best Ball

Pos. Players Total
Gross Purse

1 Shane Clarke + Bryan Somerton 65 $600.00
-- Matt Ward + Mike Massey 66
-- BJ Hickok + Josh Isenhour 68
2 Brook Walker + Skyler Cutsforth 69 $300.00

T3 Mike Bredeson + Phil Erickson 70 $74.00
-- Joseph Russell + Kate Groen 70
T3 Nathan Moss + Norm Bonnickson 70 $74.00
-- Carl Lane + Alyssa Lane 72
-- John Kupka + Matt Kupka 73
-- Rich Darling + Joe Arienda 73
-- Garrett Hall + Kyle Taylor 75
-- Charles Flakes + Matt Stadelman 75
-- Michael Curtis + Mark Isenhour 77
-- Don Anderson + Rick Poitras 78
5 Lee Gustafson + David Yates 78

T6 Nav Purewal + Oliver Weekes 79
T6 Jason Lytle + James Astley 79
-- Mark Swanson + Brady Shearer 86
-- Kirk Hawley + Aaron Bagley 96

Total Purse Allocated: $1,048.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493118653656497516


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Net 2 Person Best Ball

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse

1 BJ Hickok + Josh Isenhour 62 $600.00
-- Shane Clarke + Bryan Somerton 64
2 Matt Ward + Mike Massey 64 $400.00
3 Rich Darling + Joe Arienda 66 $300.00

T4 Carl Lane + Alyssa Lane 67 $174.00
T4 Joseph Russell + Kate Groen 67 $174.00
-- Brook Walker + Skyler Cutsforth 67
6 Garrett Hall + Kyle Taylor 69 $110.00

T7 Michael Curtis + Mark Isenhour 70 $46.00
-- Mike Bredeson + Phil Erickson 70
T7 Don Anderson + Rick Poitras 70 $46.00
T7 John Kupka + Matt Kupka 70 $46.00
T7 Charles Flakes + Matt Stadelman 70 $46.00
-- Nathan Moss + Norm Bonnickson 71
-- Lee Gustafson + David Yates 71
11 Mark Swanson + Brady Shearer 73
-- Nav Purewal + Oliver Weekes 74
-- Jason Lytle + James Astley 75
12 Kirk Hawley + Aaron Bagley 80

Total Purse Allocated: $1,942.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493118749890608511


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Gross Stroke Play

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross Purse Details

1 Matt Ward 70 $400.00 + Seattle GC Pro-Am
-- Joseph Russell 70
2 Nathan Moss 73 $250.00
-- Brook Walker 73
T3 Shane Clarke 74
-- Bryan Somerton 74 $46.00
T3 Phil Erickson 74 $46.00
-- Mike Massey 75
-- Matt Kupka 75
-- Carl Lane 76
-- Josh Isenhour 77
T5 Norm Bonnickson 79
T5 Joe Arienda 79
-- David Yates 81
-- Matt Stadelman 83
7 Oliver Weekes 84
-- John Kupka 85
8 Skyler Cutsforth 86
-- Jason Lytle 88

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross Purse Details

1 Mike Bredeson 80 $250.00
-- Don Anderson 83
-- BJ Hickok 83
T2 Michael Curtis 84 $50.00
-- Alyssa Lane 84
T2 James Astley 84 $50.00
4 Rick Poitras 85
-- Rich Darling 85
-- Mark Isenhour 86
5 Garrett Hall 86
-- Lee Gustafson 86
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493119151604268470


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

-- Kyle Taylor 87
6 Charles Flakes 87
-- Brady Shearer 89
7 Nav Purewal 94
-- Kate Groen 97
-- Mark Swanson 102
8 Kirk Hawley 111
-- Aaron Bagley 116

Total Purse Allocated: $1,092.00
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Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Net Stroke Play

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Net Purse Details

1 Joseph Russell 68 $400.00 + Seattle GC Pro-Am
2 Brook Walker 70 $250.00

T3 Bryan Somerton 71 $125.00
T3 Mike Massey 71 $125.00
-- Matt Ward 72
5 Matt Kupka 72 $60.00
-- Shane Clarke 73 $46.00
T6 Carl Lane 74
T6 Josh Isenhour 74
-- Phil Erickson 75
-- Nathan Moss 75
-- Joe Arienda 76
8 David Yates 78
9 Matt Stadelman 79
-- Oliver Weekes 80
-- Norm Bonnickson 81
10 John Kupka 83
11 Jason Lytle 85
-- Skyler Cutsforth 88

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Net Purse Details

1 BJ Hickok 72 $250.00
-- Mike Bredeson 73
2 Don Anderson 74 $150.00
3 Alyssa Lane 75 $100.00
4 Lee Gustafson 76 $60.00
5 Rich Darling 77 $40.00
-- Michael Curtis 78
6 Mark Isenhour 78
-- Rick Poitras 79
7 Mark Swanson 79
-- James Astley 79
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493119293740842466


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

T8 Brady Shearer 80
T8 Kyle Taylor 80
-- Garrett Hall 81
-- Charles Flakes 81
10 Kate Groen 82
-- Nav Purewal 84
11 Aaron Bagley 92
-- Kirk Hawley 100

Total Purse Allocated: $1,606.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493119293740842457


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Individual Gross Skins by Flight

Flight 1

Player Skins Purse Details

Phil Erickson 1 $155.00 Birdie on 15
Matt Kupka 1 $155.00 Birdie on 7
Brook Walker 1 $155.00 Birdie on 14
Nathan Moss 1 $155.00 Birdie on 8

Flight 2

Player Skins Purse Details

Don Anderson 2 $206.00 Birdie on 3, Birdie on 5
BJ Hickok 2 $206.00 Birdie on 1, Birdie on 11
Garrett Hall 1 $103.00 Birdie on 10
Kyle Taylor 1 $103.00 Birdie on 16

Total Purse Allocated: $1,238.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12493119838027283484


Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Participation Points

Player Points

Michael Curtis 100.00
Mark Isenhour 100.00
Carl Lane 100.00
Alyssa Lane 100.00
Shane Clarke 100.00
Bryan Somerton 100.00
Matt Ward 100.00
Mike Massey 100.00
Phil Erickson 100.00
Mike Bredeson 100.00
Rick Poitras 100.00
Don Anderson 100.00
John Kupka 100.00
Matt Kupka 100.00
Joseph Russell 100.00
Kate Groen 100.00
Brady Shearer 100.00
Mark Swanson 100.00
Garrett Hall 100.00
Kyle Taylor 100.00
Josh Isenhour 100.00
BJ Hickok 100.00
Nathan Moss 100.00
Norm Bonnickson 100.00
Skyler Cutsforth 100.00
Brook Walker 100.00
Joe Arienda 100.00
Rich Darling 100.00
Kirk Hawley 100.00
Aaron Bagley 100.00
David Yates 100.00
Lee Gustafson 100.00
Oliver Weekes 100.00
Nav Purewal 100.00
Matt Stadelman 100.00
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Frostbite League 2025/2026

February 28, 2026

Frostbite League Finale 2/28/2026 Leaderboard

Charles Flakes 100.00
Jason Lytle 100.00
James Astley 100.00

Total Points Allocated: 3800.00


